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The present Government propose" to once apin accord high pqority to Ib! Minli1'llum Needs Programme with specw stress on education and Jaealth.
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Violation of 1IltUaD. Air Space .. ,.
PatiStaa

1023. SHRI SHIV KUMAR SINGH:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE bepleased to state:

(a) the number of times Pakistan Spy Aircraft violated the Indian Air Space during the past six months~
and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government of Indi!l In this respect?

TI-IE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI C. P. N. SINGH): (a) Pakistar!l AIrcraft have vIolated Indian All' spaCE: on three occasions during the last SIX month~ Governnlent have 110 In(orn1ahon that these violation.::, \vere bv SPy Alrcraft_

(b I Protest", have bee,l lod£~(ld with the Government Of Paklstan .

Jobs to Educated Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes

1024 SHIH RAM S\VAROOP RAM:
vn r 1 the MInIster of HOME A} .... F'AIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether despIte reservation in serVlces, the candIdates of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes ar~ not appoInted in proper proportion;

(b) if the reply to (a) above be In the affirmative what steps Government propose to take to provide jobs to the educated Scheduled Castes and l'
Scheduled Trlbes within specific period; and

(c) the maximum time limit for providing jobs for the educated Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes candldates from the date of their appli~tions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFIRS (SHttI YOGENDRA MAK-WAN A) : (a) Full efforts are madtt to recruit SC/ST candidates to fl11' the prescribed percentage of reserved lIacandes. It I, only when suitable SC/ST catld.idates are; not available.
.ever, on the basis of relaxed stand-
.ard~ and other concessions extended to such candidates under the rele-' vant orders and instructions, that such rese:rved vacancies remain un'-
l11Jed. However t they are carried forward for three subsequent recruit-JnE:nt years for being filled UP from these categories. The position is under continuous review and efforts life made to make up the shortfp.ll in th~ir representation.

(b) The Ministry of Home Affairs js runnir{g 21 Pre-examination Train-lng Centre'S fOr preparing SCiST for All Id1dia Competitive Examinations.
There are four coaching-cum-guid-
nllee centres also to prepare SC/ST caudidates, registered with the Em-
plrJ:vment Exc:1anges for Class III Jobs for the various competitions and interviews. A special coaching scheme, In some educational institutions in Delhi and Ghaziabad, is also being operated for imparting training to about 500 SC/ST candidates in Cleri-
ca1/Stenography grades.

(e) TlleTe is no specific time hmit
In this regard.

Study Team for IIldutriaUsation of North Eastern Bepon
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1025. SHRI P. A. SANGMA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be plea-
.cd to state:

(a) is it a fact that the entire North Eastern Region is industrially backward;

(b) what are the constraints in the speedy Industrialisation ot the North
Eastern Region;

(c) wbelhei Gogemment have recently set up a Study Team to study the strategy for industrial aDd economic develo~nt ot the region; and

(ct) If 80, what are its flndlnf. and reoommen.daUons? \

Tn MINISTER 01' Sl'AD...
T.tIE MINISTRY OF INDt781'JIY
(SJiRI CHARANJIT CHANANA):
(a) Barring three districts of Ass ..
viz. Sibsagar, Darrang and Dibru-
,arh, all districts in the States and Union Territories in the North East region have been declared, industrially backward fOr purposes of conces-
donal finance; in addition barriDC four districts viz. Sibsagar, Darran., Dibrugarh and North Cachar Hill, an othel' districts in the region also qualify for Central investment $ubsidy~

(b) to (d) • Presumably the reference is to he Studv Team Report prepared last year in collaboratita with N. P . C . , which had identified the following constraints in the speedy lndustrialisation of North-Eastern re-
'lon:-

(a) Lack of infrastructural facilities;

(b) Absence of competent ootre-
preneurs;

( c) Inadequate technical ana Dlonagerial expertise for industrial

. activities;

(d) Marketing problem for finished goods in the r~gion itself: and

(e) High costs due to transportation costs, inadequate availability of some inputs and dis-economics of size.

Among the findings and reeommen-
dations of the Study Team, mention l'n:lY be made of declaring the entire 1 eglon as backward, higher rates of investment and transport subsid:r undel' special criteria, strengtheniDa inbtitutional infrastructure for marketing, technical training and input sUIJPJy and increased creU1t flOW to the region on a preferential basis.
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